OP \$540.00 3114739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/05/2016	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moran Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	11840 Valley View Road	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3114739	BEING WELL			
Registration Number:	3610261	BEING WELL BABY			
Registration Number:	3775924	BEING WELL BABY			
Registration Number:	3877289	BEING WELL BODY			
Registration Number:	3650383	FUEL YOUR FAMILY			
Registration Number:	3580380	FUEL YOUR FAMILYFOR LESS THAN A GALLO			
Registration Number:	3145442	GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES!			
Registration Number:	2670090	GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES!			
Registration Number:	2530995	GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES!			
Registration Number:	3709851	GREAT FOOD. GREAT PRICES. GREAT PEOPLE.			
Registration Number:	2815191	JUST LOOK AT THE RECEIPT			
Registration Number:	2311736	SAL			
Registration Number:	1955935	SAL FOOD STORES			
Registration Number:	3193809	SAVE A LOT			
Registration Number:	2815192	SAVE A LOT			
Registration Number:	2813215	SAVE A LOT			
Registration Number:	2522594	SAVE A LOT			
Registration Number:	3580454	SAVE A LOT FOOD STORES BREAKFAST FOR 4 O			
Registration Number:	1210074	SAVE-A-LOT			
		TRADEMARK			

900386935 REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0414

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3576046	WE UNDERSTAND WHAT'S ON YOUR PLATE
Registration Number:	2667163	SAVE-A-LOT GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Secuirty INterest in United States Trademarks (Submisison)_V_1#page1.tif source=Release of Secuirty INterest in United States Trademarks (Submisison)_V_1#page2.tif source=Release of Secuirty INterest in United States Trademarks (Submisison)_V_1#page3.tif source=Release of Secuirty INterest in United States Trademarks (Submisison)_V_1#page4.tif source=Release of Secuirty INterest in United States Trademarks (Submisison)_V_1#page5.tif source=Release of Secuirty INterest in United States Trademarks (Submisison)_V_1#page6.tif

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No Name: Moran Foods, LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) M Association ☐General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 11840 Valley View Road ☐ Corporation City: Eden Prairie □Limited Liability Company State: MN Citizenship: USA Execution Date(s) December 5, 2016 Country: USA Zip: 55344 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒No Association Citizenship: 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Citizenship: Limited Partnership Citizenship: ☐ Assignment Merger Corporation Citizenship: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Limited Liability Company Citizenship: MO Trademarks If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? ⊠ Yes □No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 21 Name: Susan O'Brien 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 ☐ Enclosed City: Albany 8. Payment Information: State: NY Zip: 12205 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 800-342-3676 **Expiration Date** b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 800-962-7049 Authorized User Name: Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com 9. Signature: December 5, 2016 Date Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Joanne BL Arnold

sheet, attachments, and document: 6

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of December 5, 2016 (this "Release") is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), in favor of MORAN FOODS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor delivered to the Grantee a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of August 30, 2012 (the "Grant of Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2012, at Reel 4911, Frame 0938; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied all of its obligations under the Security Agreement and has requested that the Grantee terminate and release its security interest in and liens on the below-defined Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Grant of Security Interest.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and liens on the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under to the United States trademarks, tradenames, trade styles, and service marks, and all trademark registrations and use-based trademark applications and recordings (the "Marks"), including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;
 - (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Grantor's use of any Marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation, and renewals thereof;
 - (c) all prints and labels on which any Marks have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature;
 - (d) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Marks; and
 - (e) all rights corresponding thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Grantee

Name: Joseph Rum

Title Authorized Officer

Schedule A

Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status
BEING WELL	76621853 11/23/2004	3114739 7/11/2006	REGISTERED
BEING WELL BABY	77976602 11/29/2007	3610261 4/21/2009	REGISTERED
BEING WELL BABY	77646729 1/9/2009	3775924 4/13/2010	REGISTERED
BEING WELL BODY	77374528 1/17/2008	3877289 11/16/2010	REGISTERED
FUEL YOUR FAMILY	77630440 12/10/2008	3650383 7/7/2009	CANCELLED
FUEL YOUR FAMILYFOR LESS THAN A GALLON OF GAS!	77533538 7/29/2008	3580380 2/24/2009	CANCELLED
GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES!	78740589 10/26/2005	3145442 9/19/2006	REGISTERED
GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES! Great Food Great Prices!	76262947 5/25/2001	2670090 12/31/2002	CANCELLED
GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES!	76134533 9/25/2000	2530995 1/15/2002	REGISTERED
GREAT FOOD. GREAT PRICES. GREAT PEOPLE.	77521738 7/14/2008	3709851 11/10/2009	CANCELLED
JUST LOOK AT THE RECEIPT	78247338 5/8/2003	2815191 2/17/2004	CANCELLED
SAL	75620441 1/13/1999	2311736 1/25/2000	REGISTERED
SAL FOOD STORES SAL FOOD STORES	74593861 11/2/1994	1955935 2/13/1996	REGISTERED

Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status
SAVE A LOT	78830148 3/6/2006	3193809 1/2/2007	REGISTERED
SANEALOT.	70247261	2015102	DEGLOTEDED
SAVE A LOT	78247361 5/8/2003	2815192 2/17/2004	REGISTERED
Save A LOT	78247358 5/8/2003	2813215 2/10/2004	REGISTERED
SAV A LOT	76262945 5/25/2001	2522594 12/25/2001	REGISTERED
SAVE-A-LOT SAVE A LOT FOOD STORES BREAKFAST	77560533	3580454	CANCELLED
FOR 4 OR LESS! LUNCH FOR 4 OR LESS! DINNER FOR 4 OR LESS! GREAT FOOD. GREAT PRICES. GREAT PEOPLE.	9/2/2008	2/24/2009	C. I. (CEEEEE
SAVE-A-LOT	73166723 4/17/1978	1210074 9/21/1982	REGISTERED
WE UNDERSTAND WHAT'S ON YOUR PLATE	77521734 7/14/2008	3576046 2/17/2009	CANCELLED

4

Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status
SAV A LOT GREAT FOOD GREAT PRICES!	76262943 5/25/2001	2667163 12/24/2002	CANCELLED
SAVE-A-LOT Great Food Si Great Prices!			

RECORDED: 12/06/2016